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“WHC-SD-EN-AP-108, Rev. 0

SUMM2 " OF CONSTRUCI DATA AND FIELD OBSEI ATIONS
RESOURCE PROTECIION WELL - 299-W22-41
WELL DESIGNATION : 200.422-41
CERCLA UNIT : Aggregate Area Management Study
RCRA FACILITY : <10-U-12
HANI ) COORDINATES : N 36,142.1 W 73,033.8 [200W-18Jun®0)
LAMBERT COORD.  'ES : N 441,255 £ 2,222,197 [HANCONV]

DATE DRILLED

DEPTH DRILLED (GS)
MEASURED DEPTH (GS)
DEPTH TO WATER (GS)

CASING DIA

ELEV TOP CASING
ELEV GROUND SURFACE
PERFORATED INTERVAL
SCREENED INTERVAL
COMMENTS

AVAILABLE LOGS
TV SCAN COMMENTS
DATE EVALUATED

" EVAL RECOMMENDATI

LISTED USE

PUMP TYPE
MAINTENANCE

134,479.646m E
may90
245.3-ft
2%, 6-ft, 13May91
i J0-ft, Apr90;
21.9-ft, 09Sep92
4~in, stainless steel, +ND«224.1-ft;
€-in, stainless staa|, +2,97«70.5-ft (not doc ted)
¢ JTh-ft, 00W- 18Jun®0]
688.77, Brass cap 00W-18Jun®0
Not applicable
224.1+245.3-ft, #5-slot, stainless steel
FIELD INSPECTION, 13May91;
Stainlec< steel casing. 4-ft by 4-ft concrete pad, 4 posts, 1 re
capped locked, brass cap in pad with well ID.
Not in raaiation zone.
OTHER:
Driller
Mat applicable
1 applicable
I applicable
LU-1¢ Crib Quarterly water level measurement, 20Nov90~09Sep92;
Not on water s: le schedule
Hydrostar

567,637.04m [NAD83-18Jund0

able













































































































WHC-SD-EN-AP-108, Rev. 0

Areplicate averages are not calculated due to
1993).

N.A. =1 avai’ le.C.V. = coefficie Fv

N.C. =1 calculated.
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WHC-SD- \-AP-108, Rev. 0

248-54, Public Water Supplies

Data flag:
u denc s that analyte concentration is below CRQL. Reported values
were aralytical laboratories' CRQL.
A denote 1satisfactory audit findings (DOE 1993).
denotes that holding time was exceeded.
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Table 4
one it it
(Unit)
Specific

Conductance
(pgmho/cm)

Field

. pH

Toc®
(ppb)

TOX®
(1 b)

WHC-SD-EN-AP-108, Rev. 0

-7. ¢ tember 1992 Contamination Indicator Parameter Replicate

2-W22-43

2-W22-40
2-W22-41
2-W22-42
2-W22-43

2-W22-40
2-W22-41
2-y 1-42
2-W22-+3

2-W22-40
2-W22-41
2-W22-42
2-W22-43

2-W22- )
2-W22- |
2-W22-42

8Statistics were calculated by replacing not detected values

Averages for the 216-U-12 Crib

Sample
Date

09/08/92

09/04/92

1/04/92
09/04/92
09/08/92

09/04/92
09/04/92
09/04/92
09/08/92

09/04/9é
09/04/92
09/04/92
09/08/92*

09/04/92*
09/04/92*
09/04/92*

n

4

F O N N ~ B~ B~ T .

>

half of the respective CRQL.

Average

367.25

397.25
687.25
6u..00

7.895
7.865
7.783
500"

500"
500"
500"
N.C.

N.C.
N.C.
N.C.

Standard
Deviation

0.500

1.258
10.813
4.083
0.010

0.006
0.013
0.005
N.A.

N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.C.

N.C.
N.C.
N.C.

“denotes calculated values are below the CRQL.
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c.v.
(%)

0.14

0.32
.57
0.60
.12

0.07
0.16
0.06
N.A.

N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.C.

N.C.
N.C.
N.C.

with



WHC-SD-EN-AP-108, Rev. 0

Arepl ite averages are not calculated due to unsatisfactory audit
findings (DOE 1993).

N.A. = not availab™ :.V. = coc Ficient of variation.
N.C. = not calcula
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Table 4-8.

1 Sample
le Date
2-W22-41 12/10/92
2-W22-42 2/10/92

Contamination Verification Sampling

WHC-SD-EN-AP-108, Rev. 0

216-U-12 Crib

Replicate
Sample
Number

1

2

Specific
Conductance
#1

647

665

690

685

551

548

542

541

esults for the

Specific
Conductance
#2

685

669

663

670

556

555

562

560




o
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Table 4-9.
Well Verification
Name “imple
2-W22-41 #1
#2
2-W22-42 #1
#2

WHC-__

_.-AP-1

Rev. 0

Average Replicate Statistics for Ver i

for the 216-U-12 Crib

Lo T~ N -

Average

671.75
545.50
560.75

30

Star rd
Deviation

3.721
9.359
4.796
3.775

tion Samples

Coel icient
of
Variation

(%)

2}
1.39
0.88
0.67
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Table 5-1. Water Table Level Measurement Schedule
for tI 216-U-12 Crib

Well Aquifer Well Standards Measurement requency
299-U22-40" Top of unconfined  RCRA  Monthly
299-v  -417° Top of unconifned  RCRA Monthly
299-W22-42"° Top ¢ o :onfined RC Monthly
299-W22-43° Top of unconfined  RCRA Monthly
299-W22-22°° Top of unconfined Monthly
299-W22-23"™  )p of unconfined Monthly

Shading denotes u; ‘adient wells.
Subscript following well number denotes the year of installation.

RCRA = well is constructed to RCRA . :cified standards.
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